
Pos 

Twins GT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

300 GT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

400 GT 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

589 

49 

50 

823 

305 

703 

853 

38- 

368 

58 

60 

36X 

195 

933 

847 

852 

925 

929 

921 

880 

29 

116 

503 

66 

80 

11 

Name 

Justin Bordonaro 

Jaycee Sterling 

Ed Sorbo 

Jorge Gonzalez 

Gene Frerichs 

Joel Powell 

Santiago Avila 

Fatih Buyuksonmez 

Ed Guzman 

Clinton Whitehouse 

David Martin 

Damian Doffo 

Terrence Bisch 

Herbert Carlos 

Nolan Leupp 

Bonnie Tong 

Jarrod Ellison 

Mitchell Nikitin 

Antlee Terry 

Alex George 

Brian Bartlow 

Shaughn Reid 

Erinn Merlo 

Haydn Meng 

Aliki Karayan 

Rob Baggaley 

Class 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

Twins GT 

300 GT 

300 GT 

300 GT 

300 GT 

300 GT 

300 GT 

300 GT 

300 GT 

400 GT 

400 GT 

400 GT 

400 GT 

400 GT 

400 GT 

400 GT 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

8 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Diff 

30.276 

30.874 

49.236 

1:22.000 

1:22.230 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

46.053 

48.478 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

29.848 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

18:08.182 

18:38.458 

18:39.056 

18:57.418 

19:30.182 

19:30.412 

18:08.869 

18:57.174 

16:54.081 

4.350 

18:40.768 

19:26.821 

19:29.246 

18:17.345 

18:41.271 

18:44.494 

18:50.386 

18:52.353 

19:11.880 

19:41.728 

18:52.562 

18:57.319 

18:57.783 

18:57.868 

19:35.809 

Best Tm 

1:29.017 

1:31.522 

1:32.111 

1:32.792 

1:35.659 

1:36.299 

1:37.147 

1:41.051 

1:42.723 

1:36.088 

1:39.342 

1:39.798 

1:43.519 

1:45.730 

1:45.453 

1:45.780 

1:45.982 

1:32.416 

1:34.854 

1:38.888 

1:39.289 

1:39.599 

1:39.586 

1:43.130 

Nat/State Sponsor 

Luimoto, Motorcycle Upholstery 

Lindemann Engineering 

Victory Racing USA, VBoost 

Vboost, Victory Racing USA, Spe

Trackdaz 

Wife 

Via.Delivery 

VnM Sport,Blud, Vortex, Galfer U

Kawasaki Motor Corp, Dunlop tire

VnM Sport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/17/2024 1:22:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California RoadRace Association 

Margin of Victory 

30.276 

Avg. Speed 

99.248 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.017 

Best Speed 

101.104 

Best Lap by 

589 - Justin Bordonaro 

CRA Round 1 @ Willow Springs Feb 17-18 

Sat Race 03: Twins GT / 400 GT / 300 GT 

Sat Race 03: Twins GT / 400 GT / 300 GT 

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:34:14 

Willow Springs  2.500 miles 

2/17/2024 11:15 


