

Sat Race 03: Twins GT / 400 GT / 300 GT

Willow Springs 2.500 miles

Sat Race 03: Twins GT / 400 GT / 300 GT

2/17/2024 11:15

Race (12 Laps) started at 12:34:14

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/State	Sponsor
Twins GT									
1	589	Justin Bordonaro	Twins GT	12		18:08.182	1:29.017		
2	49	Jaycee Sterling	Twins GT	12	30.276	18:38.458	1:31.522		Luimoto, Motorcycle Upholstery
3	50	Ed Sorbo	Twins GT	12	30.874	18:39.056	1:32.111		Lindemann Engineering
4	823	Jorge Gonzalez	Twins GT	12	49.236	18:57.418	1:32.792		
5	305	Gene Frerichs	Twins GT	12	1:22.000	19:30.182	1:35.659		Victory Racing USA, VBoost
6	703	Joel Powell	Twins GT	12	1:22.230	19:30.412	1:36.299		Vboost, Victory Racing USA, Spe
7	853	Santiago Avila	Twins GT	11	1 Lap	18:08.869	1:37.147		Trackdaz
8	38-	Fatih Buyuksonmez	Twins GT	11	1 Lap	18:57.174	1:41.051		
Not classified									
DNF	368	Ed Guzman	Twins GT	8	DNF	16:54.081	1:42.723		
DNS	58	Clinton Whitehouse	Twins GT		DNS	4.350			
DNS	60	David Martin	Twins GT		DNS				Wife
300 GT									
1	36X	Damian Doffo	300 GT	11		18:40.768	1:36.088		
2	195	Terrence Bisch	300 GT	11	46.053	19:26.821	1:39.342		
3	933	Herbert Carlos	300 GT	11	48.478	19:29.246	1:39.798		
4	847	Nolan Leupp	300 GT	10	1 Lap	18:17.345	1:43.519		
5	852	Bonnie Tong	300 GT	10	1 Lap	18:41.271	1:45.730		
6	925	Jarrold Ellison	300 GT	10	1 Lap	18:44.494	1:45.453		
7	929	Mitchell Nikitin	300 GT	10	1 Lap	18:50.386	1:45.780		Via.Delivery
8	921	Antlee Terry	300 GT	10	1 Lap	18:52.353	1:45.982		VnM Sport,Blud, Vortex, Galfer U
400 GT									
1	880	Alex George	400 GT	12		19:11.880	1:32.416		
2	29	Brian Bartlow	400 GT	12	29.848	19:41.728	1:34.854		Kawasaki Motor Corp, Dunlop tire
3	116	Shaughn Reid	400 GT	11	1 Lap	18:52.562	1:38.888		
4	503	Erinn Merlo	400 GT	11	1 Lap	18:57.319	1:39.289		
5	66	Haydn Meng	400 GT	11	1 Lap	18:57.783	1:39.599		
6	80	Aliki Karayan	400 GT	11	1 Lap	18:57.868	1:39.586		VnM Sport
7	11	Rob Baggaley	400 GT	11	1 Lap	19:35.809	1:43.130		

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
30.276	99.248	1:29.017	101.104	589 - Justin Bordonaro

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California RoadRace Association